## 505606495 08/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5653296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOLIDENERGY SYSTEMS CORP.	11/09/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLIDENERGY SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 35 CABOT ROAD	
City:	City: WOBURN	
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01801	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1638082
PCT Number:	US1624968
PCT Number:	US1736361

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175266000

Email: James.coughlan@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2208037.124/125/130 WO1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES F. COUGHLAN
SIGNATURE:	/James F. Coughlan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

505606495

source=SES Corp to LLC Name Change#page1.tif source=SES Corp to LLC Name Change#page2.tif source=SES Corp to LLC Name Change#page3.tif source=SES Corp to LLC Name Change#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SOLIDENERGY SYSTEMS CORP." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SOLIDENERGY SYSTEMS CORP." TO "SOLIDENERGY SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 10:50

O`CLOCK A.M.

5124014 8100V SR# 20187564158

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\sigma\) \(\sigma\)

Authentication: 203875418

Date: 11-09-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:50 AM 11:09/2018 FILED 10:50 AM 11:09/2018 SR 20187564158 - File Number 5124014

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is April 17, 2012
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SolidEnergy Systems Corp.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is SolidBnergy Systems, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 9th
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Qichao Hu
	Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SOLIDENERGY
SYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 10:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

ARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

5124014 8100V SR# 20187564158

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiny in Station, Successively of States

Authentication: 203875418

Date: 11-09-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:50 AM 11/09/2018
FILED 10:50 AM 11/09/2018
SR 20187564158 - File Number 5124014

# STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

rst: The name of the limited liabili	ity company is
SolidEnergy Systems, LL	<del>.C</del>
an ann an the Company of the Company	d a 100 a a language de Conser a 100 % d'announce la
	d office in the State of Delaware is
Zip Code 19801	in the City of Wilmington
The name of its Registered agent a	at such address is
The Corporation Trust C	
	members determine to include herein.)
Not applicable.	
and the second s	
	I have executed this Certificate of Formation th
9th day of November,	70 70
	~ 1, 7/
	By: odher
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Qichao Hu
	Typed or Printed
	Name: Qichao Hu

**RECORDED: 08/05/2019**